
Schedule of Classes

2016 Cornhusker Classic II

P3Sunday, May 29, 2016

Class 2UA, USDF Introductory Test A Janet Foy at C

10:15 AM 191 Molly, Porshe Miller  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2FPSG, FEI Prix St. George Janet Foy at C

10:22 AM 25 Celtic Grace, Jonni Allen  Q Open

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Janet Foy at C

10:31 AM 206 Catullus, Nancy Dostal  Adult Am.

10:38 AM 231 Penleigh, Theresa Wagner  Adult Am.

10:46 AM 24 Flintwood Not an Issue, Lynn Beideck  Adult Am.

10:53 AM 438 Lennox, Susan Holmes  Adult Am.

Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Janet Foy at C

11:01 AM 182 Anticipation, Sarah Recker  Adult Am.

11:08 AM 243 Gus, Lauren Ostermiller  

Class 2UB, USDF Introductory Test B Janet Foy at C

11:15 AM 191 Molly, Porshe Miller  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Janet Foy at C

11:22 AM 240 Mojito, Annetta Hudson  Adult Am.

11:29 AM 210 Quantum MRF, Jessica Olmsted  Open

11:37 AM 206 Catullus, Nancy Dostal  Adult Am.

12:44 PM 229 Eschaton, Casey Blum  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Janet Foy at C

12:52 PM 182 Anticipation, Sarah Recker  Adult Am.

12:59 PM 23 Blue Man Tango, Lexi Kment  

1:07 PM 27 Marryaking, Ellie Pfannebecker  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2UC, USDF Introductory Test C Janet Foy at C

1:14 PM 191 Molly, Porshe Miller  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Janet Foy at C

1:21 PM 210 Quantum MRF, Jessica Olmsted  Q Open

1:29 PM 438 Lennox, Susan Holmes  Q Adult Am.

1:37 PM 231 Penleigh, Theresa Wagner  Adult Am.

1:45 PM 24 Flintwood Not an Issue, Lynn Beideck  Adult Am.

1:53 PM 208 Merduc, Jana Wagner  Q Open

2:01 PM 229 Eschaton, Casey Blum  Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Janet Foy at C

2:34 PM 214 Stuart Little, Christi Pope  Q Open

2:41 PM 27 Marryaking, Ellie Pfannebecker  Jr/Yg Rider

2:48 PM 189 Ritz Poshe, Elizabeth Pruyser  Q Adult Am.

2:55 PM 243 Gus, Lauren Ostermiller  

3:02 PM 207 Cocota HGF, Karen Stricklett  Q Adult Am.

3:09 PM 245 RG Denmark Royal's Image, Kate Rawlinson  Q Jr/Yg Rider

3:16 PM 202 'Lil Boomer, Gracia Huenefeld  Q Open

3:23 PM 197 Honor, Ashley Duran  Q Jr/Yg Rider

3:30 PM 203 Coolamity Jane, Raegan Lingenfelter  Q Jr/Yg Rider

3:37 PM 200 In Synch, Jean Duke-Jones  Q Adult Am.

3:44 PM 23 Blue Man Tango, Lexi Kment  
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Amy CountrymanSunday, May 29, 2016

Class 2F5, FEI Five-Year-Old Final Test

8:00 AM 35 Java Dulce, Emily Miles  Open

Class 2YRI, FEI Young Rider Individual Janet Foy at E; Carter Bass at C

8:09 AM 241 Juliette Vom Rappenhof, Whitney Haugen  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2JrI, FEI Junior Individual Janet Foy at E; Carter Bass at C

8:18 AM 246 Samos Ronia, Lily Schoeppner  Jr/Yg Rider

8:27 AM 184 Stella Luna, Madison Peer  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2U4, USEF Four-Year-Old Test Bass-Foy at C

8:36 AM 197 Honor, Ashley Duran  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 2PFT, FEI Para Freestyle TOC Carter Bass at C

8:45 AM 201 Solitaer 40, Kate Shoemaker  OpenPEIIIF

Class 2UFS, USDF Freestyle TOC - indicate test Carter Bass at C

8:54 AM 183 Tango, Linda Taylor  Q Adult Am.F2

Class 2DHPSG, USEF Developing Horse Prix St George

9:03 AM 36 Quantum Jazz, Emily Miles  

11:48 AM 37 Sir Sherlock, Emily Miles  Open

Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate I Carter Bass at C

9:21 AM 215 Worth Waiting For, Carrie Gordon  Q

Class 2PE, FEI Para TOC - indicate test Carter Bass at C

9:30 AM 216 Donawaulzer CSF, KELLY BOCCIA  Adult Am.PEIIII

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Carter Bass at C

9:39 AM 186 We Be Blazen, Radie Keller  Jr/Yg Rider

9:47 AM 230 Destinee, Becky McMillin  Adult Am.

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Carter Bass at C

9:55 AM 198 Hookedonhonkytonks, Cathy McCloud  Adult Am.

10:02 AM 205 Over the Rainbow, Jeanette Marino  Adult Am.

10:24 AM 218 Olds Maybe Later, Jenae Tilford  Jr/Yg Rider

10:31 AM 226 Miss Gold N Trigger, Kimmie Peterson  Adult Am.

10:38 AM 32 King Henry, Gracie Seevers  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Carter Bass at C

10:45 AM 464 Finestep HW, Lisa Rush  Adult Am.

10:53 AM 196 Arkadia, Shery Fetterman  Adult Am.

11:01 AM 660 Montagny von der Heide, Laureen Van Norman  Adult Am.

11:09 AM 188 Volaire, Barb Patrick  Adult Am.

11:17 AM 185 Macu, MacKenzie Peer  Jr/Yg Rider

11:25 AM 636 Skovgardens Aladdin, Anne Field  Adult Am.

11:33 AM 26 FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen  Open

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Carter Bass at C

11:41 AM 218 Olds Maybe Later, Jenae Tilford  Jr/Yg Rider

11:48 AM 32 King Henry, Gracie Seevers  Jr/Yg Rider

12:56 PM 226 Miss Gold N Trigger, Kimmie Peterson  Adult Am.

1:03 PM 205 Over the Rainbow, Jeanette Marino  Adult Am.

1:11 PM 193 Catarina GH, Carley Knapp  Jr/Yg Rider
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Amy CountrymanSunday, May 29, 2016

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Carter Bass at C

1:18 PM 464 Finestep HW, Lisa Rush  Q Adult Am.

1:26 PM 185 Macu, MacKenzie Peer  Jr/Yg Rider

1:34 PM 30 Magnum, Ann Josten  Q Adult Am.

1:42 PM 242 Galbatorix, Maggie Stonecipher  Adult Am.

1:50 PM 26 FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen  Q Open

1:58 PM 187 Undaunted GA, Radie Keller  Q Jr/Yg Rider

2:21 PM 196 Arkadia, Shery Fetterman  Q Adult Am.

2:29 PM 636 Skovgardens Aladdin, Anne Field  Q Adult Am.

2:37 PM 660 Montagny von der Heide, Laureen Van Norman  Q Adult Am.

Class 213, First Level Test 3 Carter Bass at C

2:55 PM 226 Miss Gold N Trigger, Kimmie Peterson  Adult Am.

3:03 PM 35 Java Dulce, Emily Miles  Q Open

3:11 PM 487 Feodora, Elizabeth Sorensen  Q Adult Am.

3:19 PM 193 Catarina GH, Carley Knapp  Q Jr/Yg Rider

3:27 PM 240 Mojito, Annetta Hudson  Q Adult Am.

3:35 PM 208 Merduc, Jana Wagner  Q Open

3:43 PM 198 Hookedonhonkytonks, Cathy McCloud  Q Adult Am.

3:51 PM 190 Weston, Heidi Helmer  Q Adult Am.

3:59 PM 189 Ritz Poshe, Elizabeth Pruyser  Q Adult Am.

4:07 PM 214 Stuart Little, Christi Pope  Q Open
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Breed ShowSunday, May 29, 2016

Class 2FY1, Fillies Yearling Janet Foy at C

9:15 AM 212 Phaedra LLR by Gitano MOR out of Fantasia DD (Remate)
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Lupient/Donna DeYoung

 Open

Class 2F2, Fillies Two year old Janet Foy at C

9:18 AM 209 Belleza FRF by Belissimo M out of SPS Havanna K (Hochadel)
Owner/Breeder: Deborah Davenport/Deborah Davenport

 

9:21 AM 645 Querida by Qredit out of Freie Dimension (Dimension)
Owner/Breeder: Heidi Williams/Heidi Williams

 

Class 2F3, Fillies Three year old Janet Foy at C

9:24 AM 195 Eskada by Escudo II out of Arkadia (Arrian)
Owner/Breeder: Shery Fetterman/Deb Davenport

 

9:27 AM 239 Bamba SS by Faralay Ii out of Alde-Bamba
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Lupient/Hacienda S.S.

 Open

Class 2M4MY, Mares 4 year old and older maiden/yeld Janet Foy at C

9:30 AM 189 Ritz Poshe by ES Rubino Bellissimo out of MS Winala SPS 
(Wolkenstein II)
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Pruyser/Suzanne M. Hutton

 Adult Am.

Class 2MCH, Mare Championship Janet Foy at C

9:33 AM 189 Ritz Poshe by ES Rubino Bellissimo out of MS Winala SPS 
(Wolkenstein II)
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Pruyser/Suzanne M. Hutton

 Adult Am.

Class 2CGY, Colts/Geldings Yearling Janet Foy at C

9:36 AM 227 Kopeli CPF by Chagall out of Gierny (Uphill)
Owner/Breeder: Kathy Childs/Kathy Childs

 

9:39 AM 211 Zephyr LLR by Kairo AK out of Kerberos D (Granadino XI)
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Lupient/Donna DeYoung

 Open

Class 2CG2, Colts/geldings Two uear old Janet Foy at C

9:42 AM 228 Jumani by Glock's Johnson out of Nirvana (Fleming)
Owner/Breeder: Kathy Childs/Kathy Childs

 

Class 2CGCH, Colts/Geldings Championship Janet Foy at C

9:45 AM 211 Zephyr LLR by Kairo AK out of Kerberos D (Granadino XI)
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Lupient/Donna DeYoung

 Open

Class 2FCH, Fillies Championship Janet Foy at C

9:48 AM 212 Phaedra LLR by Gitano MOR out of Fantasia DD (Remate)
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Lupient/Donna DeYoung

 Open

9:51 AM 239 Bamba SS by Faralay Ii out of Alde-Bamba
Owner/Breeder: Elizabeth Lupient/Hacienda S.S.

 Open

9:54 AM 645 Querida by Qredit out of Freie Dimension (Dimension)
Owner/Breeder: Heidi Williams/Heidi Williams

 

9:57 AM 195 Eskada by Escudo II out of Arkadia (Arrian)
Owner/Breeder: Shery Fetterman/Deb Davenport
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